Results for the Malvern Archers
12" Open Nationals

Incorporating the CWAA Novice
Championship

July 24th 2016
Venue: Malvern College Sports Fields, Malvern

Lady Paramount: Ms Carol Brown

Judges: Mr. Andrew Leadbetter and Mr Andrew Stanford

The Archers were treated to slightly more challenging conditions than we have enjoyed for the last couple of
years, with a strong changeable breeze and a short rain shower. This resulted in some Archers suffering in the
first couple of ends, but gave us some close competitions in the final stages as they came back into contention.

In total 88 archers shot this year, with good representation from County and Regional clubs but we also had a
few Archers that had travelled a significant distance to take part. Thank you for your support, I hope you all had
an enjoyable day.

Though it gave me a bit of a challenge when it came to the results, it was fantastic to see all bow types
represented through the junior distances and we were very pleased to see a British junior and a Welsh junior
record claim being submitted by Becki Chilcott and Lidia Stamp respectively, very well done girls.

Our sincere thanks to the officials on the day, Andrew Leadbetter and Andrew Stanford who did a splendid job.
Thanks also to our Lady Paramount Carol Brown, making a very welcome return to Malvern where she was our
Judge in charge for many years.

My last word of thanks must go to our fabulous support team from Malvern Archers without whom we would
not have been able to run the shoot, thank you all.

We look forward to your company next year.

Paul Willetts - Tournaments Officer, Malvern Archers
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Final results and awards

Ladies shooting the appropriate round

Recurve Hits Golds  Score
1: Karen Michael Hereford 72 30 538
2: Hazel Blissett Malvern 71 25 515
3: Tammy Milsom Malvern 72 21 504

Compound Hits Golds  Score
1: Sarah Trout Evesham 72 56 612

Longbow Hits Golds  Score
1: Kathryn Lester S&S 50 2 184
2: Fang South Malvern 23 0 83

Barebow Hits Golds  Score
1: Angela Burbridge WFCA 63 4 287

Gentlemen shooting the appropriate round

Recurve Hits Golds  Score
1: Paul Clay Malvern 72 26 518
2: Peter Webb Malvern 72 23 514
3: Chris Bottle Lugg Valley 72 27 508

Compound Hits Golds  Score
1: Scott Potter WFCA 72 45 592
2: David Brazier WFCA 72 45 588

Longbow Hits Golds  Score
1: Henry Evans S&S 67 10 317
2: Philip Short Meriden 51 5 207
3: Tony Davis Bowflights 44 3 184

Juniors Overall where shooting the appropriate round

Overall Girls Bare Bow Hits Golds  Score
1: Lidia Stamp Llandaff C.B 72 51 604 # Welsh Jnr Record Claim.
Overall Girls Compound Hits Golds  Score
1: Harriet Fletcher Evesham 72 65 632
Overall Girl Longbow Hits Golds  Score
1: Anja Rawlings Bowbrook 69 15 403
Overall Girls Recurve Hits Golds  Score
1: Thea Ramsay Malvern 72 40 570
Overall Boys Bare Bow Hits Golds  Score
1: Mathew Pearce Droitwich 69 11 417
Overall Boys Compound Hits Golds  Score
1: Aaron Relf Malvern 72 47 598
Overall Boys Recurve Hits Golds  Score
1: Joshua Smith Meriden 72 37 568

Junior distance / category results detailed below in full results.
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Handicap Awards — (Excludes main prize winners)

Lady
1: Frances Smith

Gentleman
1: Paul Corrall

Boy
1: Nathan Thornton

Specials
Best Gold

Best Reversed Score
Centre Shot Team trophy:-

15t Malvern Archers

2" Lugg Valley C of A

Bowflights

Redhill

Droitwich

T J Gibbons

Sharon Medhurst Redhill

Aaron Relf
Thea Ramsay
Paul Clay

Harry Bottle
Chris Bottle
T J Gibbons

39 Evesham Archery Club Harriet Fletcher

Steve Hewitt

Rohan Hewitt

Hits
59

Hits
68

Hits
68

Golds
6

Golds
8

Golds
15

Score
279

Score
350

Score
420

Allow
1174

Total
1453

Allow
1094

Total
1444

Allow
1171

Total
1591

Lugg Valley (After “shoot off™)

598
570
518

555
508
468

632
477
403

(Teams of 3, maximum 1 Compound, minimum 1 Lady or Junior).

CWAA Novices

Ladies
1: Becci Greaves
2: Samm Mansell
3: Elizabeth Browne
4: Kerry Houghton
5: Angela Burbridge
6: Fang South

Gentlemen
1: Martin Burbridge
2: Reece Hallatt
3: Tom Ostrowski
4: Simon Cole

Junior
1: Mathew Vaughan
2: Mathew Pearce
3: Sam Booker

4: Charlotte Smallman
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County of Worcester
Archery Association

2016 Novices
Championships

Worcester
Redhill
Redhill
Worcester
WFCA
Malvern

WFCA
S&S
S&S
Worcester

Redhill
Droitwich
Evesham
WFCA

Hits
71
68
66
64
63
23

Hits
71
70
72
55

Hits
72
69
57
68

Golds
13

-
OO OFF

Golds

16

Golds
23
11

Score
419
406
350
314
287
83

Score
453
432
369
299

Score
516
417
311
279

1686

1531

1512

Trophy + Gold medal
Silver medal
Bronze medal

Bare Bow Medal #
Long Bow Medal #

Trophy + Gold medal
Silver medal
Bronze medal

Trophy + Gold medal
Silver medal
Bronze medal
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12" Malvern Archers Open Nationals Full Individual results

Ladies Recurve

Long National
. Shiela Jakeman

=

National

2: Karen Michael
3. Hazel Blissett

4: Tammy Milsom
5: Carys Evans

6: T JGibbons

7: Sharon Willetts
8: Becci Greaves

9: Samm Mansell
10: Sharon Medhurst
11: Elizabeth Leyser
12: Elizabeth Browne
13: Kerry Houghton
14: Becky Goad

Ladies CUL

Long National

1: Lindsey Brazier
National

2: Sarah Trout

3: Kathi Thompson

Ladies Long Bow

Long National
1: Penny Neaverson
National
2: Kathryn Lester
3: Fang South
4: Chrisy Haines

Ladies Bare Bow

Long National

1: Frances Smith
National

2: Angela Burbridge

Gentlemen Recurve

Long National
. Paul Clay

Peter Webb

Chris Bottle

Neill Garratt

Justin Twigg

John Davis-Hale

Steve Hewitt

Kevin Gayton

Rob Penderleith

10: Rob Monk

11: Martin Preece

12: Mick Haines

13: Aidan Norman

14: Wayne Hazel

15: Jeremy Rogers

16: David Blake

17: Paul Corrall

18: Tony Wood

19: Steve Groves

COoNAORWNE
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WFCA

Hereford
Malvern
Malvern
Droitwich
Lugg Valley
Malvern
Worcester
Redhill
Redhill
Redditch
Redhill
Worcester
Lugg Valley

WFCA

Evesham
Malvern

S&S

S&S
Malvern
Hereford

Bowflights

WFCA

Malvern
Malvern
Lugg Valley
Redhill
Ledbury
Droitwich
Evesham
Redditch
Meriden
Redditch
WFCA
Hereford
Malvern
Droitwich
Droitwich
Mendip
Redhill
Worcester
Worcester

Hits

64

72
71
72
72
72
70
71
68
71
64
66
64
53

Hits

71

72
72

Hits

21

50

20

Hits

59

63

Hits

72
72
72
72
71
71
71
71
69
71
69
70
70
70
69
72
68

Golds

4

30
25
21
15
19
18
13
11
11
10

9

6

8

Golds
35
56
38

Golds

= O

Golds

Golds

26
23
27
27
25
27
19
23
22
17
20
11
18
16
16
9
8
Retired
Retired

Score

262

538
515
504
482
468
448
419
406
399
354
350
314
277

Score

545

612
560

Score

80

184
83
74

Score

279

287

Score

518
514
508
492
481
477
477
475
455
451
435
428
426
414
387
362
350
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National

20:
21:
22:
23:
24:
25:
26:

Did not shoot:

Martin Burbridge
Robert Millward
Ron Williams
Reece Hallatt
John Williams
Tom Ostrowski
Simon Cole

Gentlemen CUL

Long Nation

~NOoO O, WN B

National
8:

al

. Scott Potter

: David Brazier

. Laurence Fletcher
: Andy Ward

: Tom Bottle

. lan Trout

. Jeff Allan

David Martel

Gentlemen Long Bow

Long Nation

O©C O ~NO OIS WN -

al

Henry Evans
Philip Short
Tony Davis
Steve Lester
Paul Medhurst
Allan South
Jason Finn
Jeff Parsons
Pete French

Gentlemen Bare Bow

National
1:

JLady U16

Junior Natio
1

Ben Farley
Recurve

nal
Thea Ramsay

JLady U16 CUL

Junior Natio
1

JLady U16

Junior Natio
1
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nal
Harriet Fletcher

Long Bow

nal
Laura Bennett

WFCA
WFCA
Malvern
S&S
Droitwich
S&S
Worcester

David Michael, Nigel Brooke

WFCA
WFCA
Evesham
Evesham
Lugg Valley
Evesham
Malvern

Malvern

S&S
Meriden
Bowflights
S&S
Redhill
Malvern
WFCA
Malvern
Malvern

Worcester

Malvern

Evesham

Evesham

71
70
68
70
69
72
55

Hits
72
72
72
71
72
70

72

Hits
67
51
44
35
37
30

14

Hits

60

Hits

72

Hits

72

Hits

22

11
13
17
16
10

Golds

45
45
34
32
22
20
27

69

Golds

OO FRPNWWWOU O

Golds

Golds

40

Golds

65

Golds

453
438
436
432
392
369
299

Score

592
588
551
535
516
511
496

642

Score
317
207
184
175
139
114
87
47
26

Score

306

Score

570

Score

632

Score

76
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JLady U16 Bare Bow

National
1: Becky Chilcott

JLady U14 Recurve

Junior National
1: Lauren Rawlings

JLady U12 Recurve

Short Junior National
1: Charlotte Smallman

JLady U12 Long Bow

Short Junior National
1: Anja Rawlings

JLady U12 Bare Bow

Short Junior National
1: Lidia Stamp

JGent U18 Recurve

National
1: Glen Leyser

JGent U18 CUL

National
1: Aaron Relf

JGent U16 Recurve

Short National
1: Mathew Vaughan

JGent U14 Recurve

Junior National
1: Matthew Crowley
2: Daniel Bowman
Short Junior National
3: Nathan Thornton

JGent U14 Bare Bow

Junior National
1: Mathew Pearce

JGent U12 Recurve

Junior National

1: Charlie Medhurst
Short Junior National

2: Joshua Smith

3: Rohan Hewitt

4: Sam Booker

JGent U12 CUL
Short Junior National

1: Oliver Robinson
2: Harry Bottle

Audco Archers

Bowbrook

WFCA

Bowbrook

Llandaff C.B

Redditch

Malvern

Redhill

Malvern
Meriden

Droitwich

Droitwich

Redhill

Meriden
Evesham
Evesham

Blackburn
Lugg Valley

Hits

71

Hits

64

Hits

68

Hits

69

Hits

72

Hits

72

Hits

72

Hits

72

Hits

72
65

68

Hits

69

Hits
72
72
69
57
Hits

71
71

Golds

Golds

Golds

Golds

15

Golds

51

Golds

11

Golds

47

Golds

23

Golds

26
14

15

Golds

11

Golds

11

37
11

Golds

41
40

Score

347 # GB Jnr record claim

Score

296

Score

279

Score

403

Score

604 #Welsh Jnr record claim

Score

414

Score

598

Score

516

Score

516
385

420

Score

417

Score
416
568
403
311

Score

571
555
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