Results for the Malvern Archers



12th Open Nationals

Incorporating the CWAA Novice Championship



July 24th 2016 Venue: Malvern College Sports Fields, Malvern

Lady Paramount: Ms Carol Brown

Judges: Mr. Andrew Leadbetter and Mr Andrew Stanford

The Archers were treated to slightly more challenging conditions than we have enjoyed for the last couple of years, with a strong changeable breeze and a short rain shower. This resulted in some Archers suffering in the first couple of ends, but gave us some close competitions in the final stages as they came back into contention.

In total 88 archers shot this year, with good representation from County and Regional clubs but we also had a few Archers that had travelled a significant distance to take part. Thank you for your support, I hope you all had an enjoyable day.

Though it gave me a bit of a challenge when it came to the results, it was fantastic to see all bow types represented through the junior distances and we were very pleased to see a British junior and a Welsh junior record claim being submitted by Becki Chilcott and Lidia Stamp respectively, very well done girls.

Our sincere thanks to the officials on the day, Andrew Leadbetter and Andrew Stanford who did a splendid job. Thanks also to our Lady Paramount Carol Brown, making a very welcome return to Malvern where she was our Judge in charge for many years.

My last word of thanks must go to our fabulous support team from Malvern Archers without whom we would not have been able to run the shoot, thank you all.

We look forward to your company next year.

Paul Willetts - Tournaments Officer, Malvern Archers

Final results and awards

Ladies	shooting the appropriate	round				
	Recurve		Hits	Golds	Score	
	1: Karen Michael	Hereford	72	30	538	
	2: Hazel Blissett	Malvern	71	25	515	
	3: Tammy Milsom	Malvern	72	21	504	
	Compound		Hits	Golds	Score	
	1: Sarah Trout	Evesham	72	56	612	
	Longhow		Hits	Golds	Score	
	Longbow	S & S	50	2	184	
	1: Kathryn Lester 2: Fang South	Malvern	23	0	83	
	2. Fang South	Marvern	23	U	63	
	Barebow		Hits	Golds	Score	
	1: Angela Burbridge	WFCA	63	4	287	
Gentlei	nen shooting the appropr	iate round				
00110101	Recurve		Hits	Golds	Score	
	1: Paul Clay	Malvern	72	26	518	
	2: Peter Webb	Malvern	72	23	514	
	3: Chris Bottle	Lugg Valley	72	27	508	
	C		Hits	C-14-	C	
	Compound 1: Scott Potter	WFCA	72	Golds	Score 592	
				45 45		
	2: David Brazier	WFCA	72	45	588	
	Longbow		Hits	Golds	Score	
	1: Henry Evans	S & S	67	10	317	
	2: Philip Short	Meriden	51	5	207	
	3: Tony Davis	Bowflights	44	3	184	
Juniors	S Overall where shooting t	the appropriate r	ound			
	Overall Girls Bare Bow		Hits	Golds	Score	
	1: Lidia Stamp	Llandaff C.B	72	51	604	# Welsh Jnr Record Claim.
	OII C'-1- C	1	TT'4	C.11.	G	
	Overall Girls Compound 1: Harriet Fletcher	u Evesham	Hits 72	Golds 65	Score 632	
	1. Harriet Pieteriei	Evesiiaiii	12	03	032	
	Overall Girl Longbow		Hits	Golds	Score	
	1: Anja Rawlings	Bowbrook	69	15	403	
	Overall Girls Recurve		Hits	Golds	Score	
	1: Thea Ramsay	Malvern	72	40	570	
	11 11100 110111500	1/141/0111		.0	2,0	
	Overall Boys Bare Bow		Hits	Golds	Score	
	1: Mathew Pearce	Droitwich	69	11	417	
	Overall Boys Compound	l	Hits	Golds	Score	
	1: Aaron Relf	Malvern	72	47	598	
	Overall Boys Recurve		Hits	Golds	Score	
	1: Joshua Smith	Meriden	72	37	568	

Junior distance / category results detailed below in full results.

Handicap Awards – (Excludes main prize winners)

	Lady 1: Frances Smith	Bowflights	Hits 59	Golds 6	Score 279	Allow 1174	Total 1453
	Gentleman 1: Paul Corrall	Redhill	Hits 68	Golds 8	Score 350	Allow 1094	Total 1444
	Boy 1: Nathan Thornton	Droitwich	Hits 68	Golds 15	Score 420	Allow 1171	Total 1591
Specials	s Best Gold	T J Gibbons	Lugg V	alley (A	After "sho	oot off")	

993 Best Reversed Score Sharon Medhurst Redhill

Centre Shot Team trophy:-

1 st Malvern Archers	Aaron Relf Thea Ramsay Paul Clay	598 570 518	1686
2 nd Lugg Valley C of A	Harry Bottle Chris Bottle T J Gibbons	555 508 468	1531
3 rd Evesham Archery Club Harriet Fletcher Steve Hewitt		632 477	1512
	Rohan Hewitt	403	1312

(Teams of 3, maximum 1 Compound, minimum 1 Lady or Junior).



County of Worcester Archery Association

2016 Novices Championships

CWAA Novices

Ladies 1: Becci Greaves 2: Samm Mansell 3: Elizabeth Browne 4: Kerry Houghton 5: Angela Burbridge 6: Fang South	Worcester Redhill Redhill Worcester WFCA Malvern	Hits 71 68 66 64 63 23	Golds 13 11 9 6 4 0	Score 419 406 350 314 287 83	Trophy + Gold medal Silver medal Bronze medal Bare Bow Medal # Long Bow Medal #
Gentlemen 1: Martin Burbridge 2: Reece Hallatt 3: Tom Ostrowski 4: Simon Cole	WFCA S & S S & S Worcester	Hits 71 70 72 55	Golds 11 16 6 9	Score 453 432 369 299	Trophy + Gold medal Silver medal Bronze medal
Junior 1: Mathew Vaughan 2: Mathew Pearce 3: Sam Booker 4: Charlotte Smallman	Redhill Droitwich Evesham WFCA	Hits 72 69 57 68	Golds 23 11 8 5	Score 516 417 311 279	Trophy + Gold medal Silver medal Bronze medal

12th Malvern Archers Open Nationals Full Individual results

Ladies Recurve						
Long Na	tional		Hits	Golds	Score	
National	1: Shiela Jakeman	WFCA	64	4	262	
rvationar	2: Karen Michael	Hereford	72	30	538	
	3: Hazel Blissett	Malvern	71	25	515	
	4: Tammy Milsom	Malvern	72	21	504	
	5: Carys Evans	Droitwich	72	15	482	
	6: T J Gibbons	Lugg Valley	72	19	468	
	7: Sharon Willetts8: Becci Greaves	Malvern Worcester	70 71	18 13	448 419	
	9: Samm Mansell	Redhill	68	13	406	
	10: Sharon Medhurst	Redhill	71	11	399	
	11: Elizabeth Leyser	Redditch	64	10	354	
	12: Elizabeth Browne	Redhill	66	9	350	
	13: Kerry Houghton	Worcester	64	6	314	
	14: Becky Goad	Lugg Valley	53	8	277	
Ladies (CUL		Hits	Golds	Score	
Long Na	tional		HIIS	Golds	Score	
	1: Lindsey Brazier	WFCA	71	35	545	
National	2: Sarah Trout	Evesham	72	56	612	
	3: Kathi Thompson	Malvern	72	38	560	
	-	Warvern	72	30	300	
Ladies I	Long Bow		Hits	Golds	Score	
Long Na		C 0_ C	21	1	90	
National	1: Penny Neaverson	S & S	21	1	80	
- 1	2: Kathryn Lester	S & S	50	2	184	
	3: Fang South	Malvern	23	0	83	
	4: Chrisy Haines	Hereford	20	1	74	
Ladies E	Bare Bow			a		
I N-	4:1		Hits	Golds	Score	
Long Na	1: Frances Smith	Bowflights	59	6	279	
National		Downights	39	U	219	
rutional	2: Angela Burbridge	WFCA	63	4	287	
Gentlem	nen Recurve					
Long No	tional		Hits	Golds	Score	
Long Na	1: Paul Clay	Malvern	72	26	518	
	2: Peter Webb	Malvern	72	23	514	
	3: Chris Bottle	Lugg Valley	72	27	508	
	4: Neill Garratt	Redhill	72	27	492	
	5: Justin Twigg	Ledbury	71	25	481	
	6: John Davis-Hale	Droitwich	71	27	477	
	7: Steve Hewitt	Evesham	71	19	477	
	8: Kevin Gayton	Redditch	71	23	475	
	9: Rob Penderleith 10: Rob Monk	Meriden Redditch	69 71	22 17	455 451	
	11: Martin Preece	WFCA	69	20	435	
	12: Mick Haines	Hereford	70	11	428	
	13: Aidan Norman	Malvern	70	18	426	
	14: Wayne Hazel	Droitwich	70	16	414	
	15: Jeremy Rogers	Droitwich	69	16	387	
	16: David Blake	Mendip	72	9	362	
	17: Paul Corrall	Redhill	68	8 D-tid	350	
	18: Tony Wood 19: Steve Groves	Worcester		Retired Retired		
	17. Sieve Gioves	Worcester		Renred		

National					
20: M	Aartin Burbridge	WFCA	71	11	453
	Robert Millward	WFCA	70	13	438
22: R	Ron Williams	Malvern	68	17	436
23: R	Reece Hallatt	S & S	70	16	432
	ohn Williams	Droitwich	69	10	392
	om Ostrowski	S & S	72	6	369
	imon Cole	Worcester	55	9	299
			33		2))
Did not shoot:	David Michael,	Nigel Brooke			
Gentlemen CU	ЛL			a	
			Hits	Golds	Score
Long National	_				
	ott Potter	WFCA	72	45	592
	avid Brazier	WFCA	72	45	588
	urence Fletcher	Evesham	72	34	551
4: Ar	ndy Ward	Evesham	71	32	535
5: To	om Bottle	Lugg Valley	72	22	516
6: Iar	n Trout	Evesham	71	20	511
7: Jet	ff Allan	Malvern	70	27	496
National					
8: Da	avid Martel	Malvern	72	69	642
Gentlemen Lo	ong Bow				
			Hits	Golds	Score
Long National					
1: He	enry Evans	S & S	67	10	317
	ilip Short	Meriden	51	5	207
	ony Davis	Bowflights	44	3	184
	eve Lester	S & S	35	3	175
	ul Medhurst	Redhill	37	3	139
	lan South	Malvern	30	2	114
	son Finn	WFCA	27	1	87
	ff Parsons	Malvern	14	0	47
				0	
9: Pe	te French	Malvern	8	U	26
Gentlemen Ba	re Bow		Hits	Golds	Score
National			11113	Golds	Score
	en Farley	Worcester	60	6	306
JLady U16 R	ecurve				
			Hits	Golds	Score
Junior National	1				~~~~
	nea Ramsay	Malvern	72	40	570
	·				
JLady U16 CU	J L				
			Hits	Golds	Score
Junior National					
1: Ha	arriet Fletcher	Evesham	72	65	632
JLady U16 Lo	ong Bow				
Jinay Civil			Hits	Golds	Score
Junior National	1		11103	30100	55010
	ura Bennett	Evesham	22	2	76
ı. La	ara Definett	LvCsnam	22	2	70

JLady U16 Bare Bow				_
National		Hits	Golds	Score
1: Becky Chilcott	Audco Archers	71	6	347 # GB Jnr record claim
JLady U14 Recurve		Hits	Golds	Score
Junior National		ПIIS	Golds	Score
1: Lauren Rawlings	Bowbrook	64	4	296
JLady U12 Recurve		11:4-	C-14-	C
Short Junior National		Hits	Golds	Score
1: Charlotte Smallman	WFCA	68	5	279
JLady U12 Long Bow		Hits	Golds	Score
Short Junior National		HIIS	Golds	Score
1: Anja Rawlings	Bowbrook	69	15	403
JLady U12 Bare Bow		TT*.	G 11	9
Short Junior National		Hits	Golds	Score
1: Lidia Stamp	Llandaff C.B	72	51	604 #Welsh Jnr record claim
JGent U18 Recurve		TT*.	G 11	9
National		Hits	Golds	Score
1: Glen Leyser	Redditch	72	11	414
JGent U18 CUL		TT*.	G 11	a
National		Hits	Golds	Score
1: Aaron Relf	Malvern	72	47	598
JGent U16 Recurve				_
Short National		Hits	Golds	Score
1: Mathew Vaughan	Redhill	72	23	516
JGent U14 Recurve		TT*.	G 11	9
Junior National		Hits	Golds	Score
1: Matthew Crowley	Malvern	72	26	516
2: Daniel Bowman	Meriden	65	14	385
Short Junior National 3: Nathan Thornton	Droitwich	68	15	420
JGent U14 Bare Bow				
Junior National		Hits	Golds	Score
1: Mathew Pearce	Droitwich	69	11	417
JGent U12 Recurve				
Junior National		Hits	Golds	Score
1: Charlie Medhurst Short Junior National	Redhill	72	11	416
2: Joshua Smith	Meriden	72	37	568
3: Rohan Hewitt	Evesham	69	11	403
4: Sam Booker	Evesham	57	8	311
JGent U12 CUL		Hits	Golds	Score
Short Junior National		1110	30143	5000
1: Oliver Robinson	Blackburn	71 71	41	571 555
2: Harry Bottle	Lugg Valley	/ 1	40	555